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Signature Series

Bobby Allende Signature Conga
PCF-110DXBA / PCF-117DXBA / PCF-125DXBA

Bobby Allende Signature Bongo  a
PCF-300DXBA

Horacio "EINegro" Hernandez Signature Cowbell
HH-1/ HH-2 / HH-3 / HH-4 | HH-5

11" Quinto Head
11-3/4" Conga Head
12-1/2" Tumba Head
11" Quinto Rim
11-3/4" Conga Rim
12-1/2" Tumba Rim

Lug Assy. Complete
(one set)

Tuning Plate (one each)

Stand Mounting Bracket
(one each)

11" Quinto
Rubber Base

11-3/4" Conga
Rubber Base

12-1/2" Tumba
Rubber Base

Bongo Head (small)
Bongo Head (large)
Bongo Top Rim (small)
Bongo Top Rim (large)

Lug Assy. Complete
(one set)

Bongo Bottom Rim (small)
Bongo Bottom Rim (large)

Spacer Block
w/Bolts & Nuts

Wing Nut w/Eye Bolt
(one set)

Remo
FiberSkyn3
Remo
FiberSkyn3
Remo
FiberSkyn3
PR110DXBA
PR117DXBA
PR125DXBA
PL110DX

PTPO1EC

PSMBO1F

PBR110F
PRB117F

PRB125F

Remo
FiberSkyn3
Remo
FiberSkyn3
PR70DXBA
PR85DXBA
PL70DX
PR70DXBAB
PR85DXBAB

PSB300FDX

PPCBWA



Signature Series

Richie Flores Signature Conga
PCW-110DXRF / PCW-117DXRF / PCW-125DXRF

F

Richie Flores Signature Bongo
PCW-300DXRF

Marc Quinones Q-Popper
ETE-1205MQ

o

O O

11" Quinto Head
11-3/4" Conga Head
12-1/2" Tumba Head
11" Quinto Rim
11-3/4" Conga Rim
12-1/2" Tumba Rim

Lug Assy. Complete
(one set)

Tuning Plate (one each)

Stand Mounting Bracket
(one each)

11" Quinto
Rubber Base

11-3/4" Conga
Rubber Base

12-1/2" Tumba
Rubber Base

Bongo Head (small)
Bongo Head (large)

Bongo Top Rim (small)
Bongo Top Rim (large)

Lug Assy. Complete
(one set)

Bongo Bottom Rim (small)
Bongo Bottom Rim (large)

Spacer Block
w/Bolts & Nuts

Batter Side Head
Batter Side Hoop
Snare Side Head

Snare Side Hoop
Strainer, Complete
Tension Rod (one each)
Snare Wire w/Straps

Wing Nut w/Eye Bolt
(one set)

PPS-36

PH110WDX
PH117WDX
PH125WDX
PR110WDX
PR117WDX
PR125WDX
PL110DX

PTPO1EC

PSMBO1W

PRB110W
PRB117W

PRB125W

PH70WDX
PHO0WDX

PR70WDX
PROOWDX
PL70DX
PR70WDXB
PRO0OWDXB

PSB300WDX

PH1205BMQ
PR1205BMQ
PH1205SMQ
PR1205SMQ
PSRO1
PTN1205

S12MQ

PPCBWA

see PPS-36



Signature Series

Marc Quinones Timbales Set

ETE-1205MQ
D A B

Jesus Diaz Signature Cuban Cajon, Cradle Stand

PCJ-100JD / PCJ-110JD / PCJ-120JD
PCJ-100S / PCJ-110S / PCJ-120S

G

14" Timbale Head

15" Timbale Head

14" Timbale Rim

15" Timbale Rim
Tension Rod (one each)
PBL-30

Cowbell Mounting Bracket
Assy. Complete

Stand

10" Quinto Rubber Base
11" Segundo Rubber Base
12" Tumbador Rubber Base
Wing Nut (one each)

Hex Nut (one each)

Cajon Stand Stabilizer
Rubber (one each)

Remo, Clear
Ambassador
Remo, Clear
Ambassador

PR14BMQ
PR15BMQ

PL1415MQ

PCM900W

PT-900W

PBR100J
PBR110J
PBR120J
PM8WPP

PHN8

PCSSR-01



Congas & Bongos

Folkloric Series

PCW-110FC / PCW-117FC /PCW-125FC A 11" Quinto Head PH110WEC
11-3/4" Segundo Head PH117WFC
12-1/2" Tumbador Head PH125WFC

B 11" Quinto Rim PR110WFC
11-3/4" Segundo Rim PR117WFC
12-1/2" Tumbador Rim PR125WFC

C  LugAssy. Complete

(one set) PL110DX

D  Tuning Plate

(one each) PTPO1EC
E  Stand Mounting Bracket
(one each) PSMBO1W
F 11" Quinto
Rubber Base PRB110W
11-3/4" Conga
Rubber Base PRB117W
12-1/2" Tumba
Rubber Base PRB125W
PBW-300FC A Bongo Head (small) PH70WFC
Bongo Head (large) PH850WFC

B  Bongo Top Rim (small) PR70WFC
Bongo Top Rim (large) PR850WFC

C  LugAssy. Complete PL70DX

(one set)

D Bongo Bottom Rim (small) PR70WFCB
Bongo Bottom Rim (large) PR850WFCB

E  Spacer Block
w/Bolts & Nuts PSB300WDX




Congas & Bongos

Elite Mahogany Series

PCW-110MX / PCW-117MX /PCW-125MX A 11" Quinto Head PH110WDX
11-3/4" Segundo Head PH117WDX
12-1/2" Tumbador Head PH125WDX

B 11" Quinto Rim PR110WMX
11-3/4" Segundo Rim PR117WMX
12-1/2" Tumbador Rim PR125WMX

C Lug Assy. Complete

(one set) PL110WDX
D  Tuning Plate
(one each) PTPO1EC
E Carrying Handle
(one each) PCHO1WC
F Stand Mounting Bracket
(one each) PSMBO1W
G 11" Quinto
Rubber Base PRB110W
11-3/4" Conga
Rubber Base PRB117W
12-1/2" Tumba
Rubber Base PRB125W
PBW-300MX A Bongo Head (small) PH70WDX
Bongo Head (large) PHIO0WDX

B Bongo Top Rim (small) PR70WDX
Bongo Top Rim (large) PRO0OWDX

C Lug Assy. Complete
(one set) PL70DX

D Bongo Bottom Rim (small) PR70WDXB
Bongo Bottom Rim (large) PR90WDXB

E Spacer Block
w/Bolts & Nuts PSB300WDX




Congas & Bongos

Elite Oak Series
PCW-110DX / PCW-117DX /PCW-125DX / PCW-140DX

A 11" Quinto Head PH110WDX
11-3/4" Conga Head PH117WDX
12-1/2" Tumba Head PH125WDX

14" Super Tumba Head PH140WDX

: —— = 1 _ B 11" Quinto Rim PR110WDX
et — i T —— S_— 11-3/4" Conga Rim PR117WDX
. ’m =~ (TR S g . - 12-1/2" Tumba Rim PR125WDX
; L ¢ ' | 14" Super Tuba Rim PR140WDX
g\ L. _ ‘ F ‘S f. C LugAssy. Complete PL110WDX
; W / Ly \ 8 (one set)

D  Tuning Plate

(one each) PTPO1EX
E Carrying Handle
(one each) PCHO1WC
F  Stand Mounting Bracket
(one each) PSMBO1W
G 11" Quinto
Rubber Base PRB110W
11-3/4" Conga
Rubber Base PRB117W
12-1/2" Tumba
Rubber Base PRB125W
14" Super Tumba
Rubber Base PRB140W
PBW-300DX A Bongo Head (small) PH70WDX
Bongo Head (large) PHI90WDX
B Bongo Top Rim (small) PR70WDX
Bongo Top Rim (large) PR90OWDX

C LugAssy. Complete
(one set) PL70DX

D Bongo Bottom Rim (small) PR70WDXB
Bongo Bottom Rim (large) PR90WDXB

E  Spacer Block
w/Bolts & Nuts PSB300WDX




Congas & Bongos

Elite Fiberglass Series
PCF-110DX / PCF-117DX /PCF-125DX

A 11" Quinto Head PH110F
11-3/4" Conga Head PH117F
12-1/2" Tumba Head PH125F
11" Quinto Rim PR110F
11-3/4" Conga Rim PR117F
12-1/2" Tumba Rim PR125F
Lug Assy. Complete

(one set) PL110DX
Tuning Plate

(one each) PTPO1EC
Stand Mounting Bracket

(one each) PSMBO1F
11" Quinto

Rubber Base PRB110F
11-3/4" Conga

Rubber Base PRB117F
12-1/2" Tumba

Rubber Base PRB125F

PBF-300DX A Bongo Head (small) PH70F

Bongo Head (large) PHO0F

B  Bongo Top Rim (small) PR70F
Bongo Top Rim (large) PRO0OF

C  LugAssy. Complete
(one set) PL70DX

D Bongo Bottom Rim (small) PR70FB
Bongo Bottom Rim (large) PR90FB

E  Spacer Block
w/Bolts & Nuts PSB300FDX




Congas & Bongos

Primero Pro Oak Series

PWC-100DX / PWC-110DX /PWC-117DX / PWC-125DX A 10" Quinto Head PH100WDX
11" Quinto Head PH110WDX
11-3/4" Conga Head PH117WDX
12-1/2" Tumba Head PH125WDX
B 10" Quinto Rim PR100WDX
11" Quinto Rim PR110WDX
11-3/4" Conga Rim PR117WDX
12-1/2" Tumba Rim PR125WDX
C  LugAssy. Complete
(one set) PL110WDX
D  Tuning Plate
(one each) PTPO1EX
E  Stand Mounting Bracket
(one each) PSMBO1W
F 10" Quinto
Rubber Base PRB100W
11" Quinto
Rubber Base PRB110OW
11-3/4" Conga
Rubber Base PRB117W
12-1/2" Tumba
Rubber Base PRB125W
E F
PWB-100DX A Bongo Head (small) PH70WDX
Bongo Head (large) PHO0WDX
B  Bongo Top Rim (small) PR70WDX
Bongo Top Rim (large) PRO0OWDX

C  LugAssy. Complete
(one set) PL70DX

D Bongo Bottom Rim (small) PR70WDXB
Bongo Bottom Rim (large) PR90WDXB

E  Spacer Block
w/Bolts & Nuts PSB300WDX




Congas & Bongos

Primero Pro Fiberglass Series
PFC-100DX / PFC-110DX /PFC-117DX / PFC-125DX

A 10" Quinto Head PH100F
11" Quinto Head PH110F
11-3/4" Conga Head PH117F
12-1/2" Tumba Head PH125F

B 10" Quinto Rim PR100F
11" Quinto Rim PR110F
11-3/4" Conga Rim PR117F
12-1/2" Tumba Rim PR125F

C  LugAssy. Complete

(one set) PL110DX

D  Tuning Plate

(one each) PTPO1EC
E  Stand Mounting Bracket
(one each) PSMBO1F
F 10" Quinto
Rubber Base PRB100F
11" Quinto
Rubber Base PRB110F
11-3/4" Conga
Rubber Base PRB117F
12-1/2" Tumba
Rubber Base PRB125F
PFB-100DX A Bongo Head (small) PH70F
Bongo Head (large) PHO90F

B  Bongo Top Rim (small) PR70F

Bongo Top Rim (large) PR90OF

C  LugAssy. Complete
(one set) PL70DX

D Bongo Bottom Rim (small) PR70FB
Bongo Bottom Rim (large) PR90FB

E  Spacer Block
w/Bolts & Nuts PSB300FDX

-10-



Congas & Bongos

Primero Oak Series
PWC-100 / PWC-110

A 10" Quinto Head PH100PW
11" Quinto Head PH110PW
B 10" Quinto Rim PR100PW
11" Quinto Rim PR110PW
C  LugAssy. Complete PL100OP
(one set)
D  Tuning Plate PTPO1PC
(one each)

E  Stand Mounting Bracket
(one each) PSMBO1W

F 10" Quinto Rubber Base PRB100PW
11" Quinto Rubber Base PRB110PW

PWB-100 / PWB-67

A Bongo Head (6") PHE0PW
Bongo Head (7") PH70PW
Bongo Head (8.5") PH85PW

B  Bongo Top Rim (6") PR60PW
Bongo Top Rim (7") PR70PW
Bongo Top Rim (8.5") PR85PW

C  LugAssy. Complete

(one set) PL70P

D Bongo Bottom Rim (6") PR60PWB

Bongo Bottom Rim (7") PR70PWB

Bongo Bottom Rim (8.5") PR85PWB

E  Spacer Block
w/Bolts & Nuts PSB100PW

-11-



Congas & Bongos

Primero Fiberglass Series
PFC-100 / PFC-110

A 10" Quinto Head PH100PF
11" Quinto Head PH110PF
B 10" Quinto Rim PR100PF
11" Quinto Rim PR110PF

C Lug Assy. Complete
(one set) PL100OP

D  Tuning Plate
(one each) PTPO1PC

E Stand Mounting Bracket
(one each) PSMBO1F

F 10" Quinto Rubber Base PRB100PF
11" Quinto Rubber Base PRB110PF

PFB-100 / PFB-67

A Bongo Head (6") PH60PF
Bongo Head (7") PH70PF
Bongo Head (8.5") PH80PF

B Bongo Top Rim (6") PR60PF
Bongo Top Rim (7") PR70PF
Bongo Top Rim (8.5") PR85PF

C Lug Assy. Complete
(one set) PL70P

D Bongo Bottom Rim (6") PR60PFB
Bongo Bottom Rim (7") PR70PFB
Bongo Bottom Rim (8.5") PR85PFB

E Spacer Block
w/Bolts & Nuts PSB100PF

-12-



Travel Conga & Stands

Travel Conga

PTC-1100/PTC-1175/ PTC-1250 A 11" Travel Conga Head
11-3/4" Travel Conga Head

12" Travel Conga Head

B 11" Travel Conga Rim
11-3/4" Travel Conga Rim
12" Travel Conga Rim

C Allen Bolts (one each)

D Allen Wrench

Travel Conga Stand

PTC-1100TC / PTC-1175TC / PTC-1250TC A Stop Lock Complete
(one each)

A —
B  Wing Bolt

C Rubber Tip (one each)

D "Y" Bracket
for PTC-1100TC

"Y" Bracket
for PTC-1175TC

"Y" Bracket
for PTC-1250TC

1  Wing Bolt

Travel Conga Stand Bridge
PPS-50TC A Wing Nut (one each)
B Hex Nut (one each)

C  Wing Bolt

PH110TC
PH117TC
PH125TC
PR110TC
PR117TC
PR125TC
AB-1175

PCTW-02

PSL-01
PM8BPP

PRFTC

PTC-1100Y
PTC-1175Y
PTC-1250Y

PM8BPP

PM8WPP
PHN8

PM8BPP



Elite Oak Djembe
PJW-340

Elite Fiber Djembe
PJF-320 / PJF-350

Owm >

Primero Fiber Djembe
PJF-310

12-1/2" Djembe Head
12-1/2" Djembe Rim

Lug Assy. Complete
(one set)

Tuning Plate (one each)

12-1/2" Djembe
Rubber Base

12-1/2" Djembe Head
14" Djembe Head

12-1/2" Djembe Rim
14" Djembe Rim

Lug Assy. Complete
(one set)

12-1/2" Djembe
Rubber Base

14" Djembe
Rubber Base

Stand Mounting Bracket

9-1/2" Djembe Head
9-1/2" Djembe Rim

Lug Assy. Complete
(one set)

9-1/2" Djembe
Rubber Base

Stand Mounting Bracket

PH340W

PR340W

PL340W

PTPO1DJW

PRB340W

PH320F
PH350F

PR320F

PR350F

PL350F

PRB320F

PRB350F

PSMBO1F

PH310F

PR310F

PL310F

PRB310F

PSMBO1F



Primero Rope Tuned Djembe Set

PJF-100S #629

A_
L A-2—
Djembass Attachment
PJBS-350

A Primero 10" x 18"
Rope Tuned Djembe

A-1 10" Djembe Head
A-2 10" Djembe Rubber Base

B  Djembe Stand Complete

A Djembe Head Cushion

Djembass Leg Assy.
(one set)

Leg Bracket (one set)

Wing Nut w/Eye Bolt
(one set)

Wing Bolt

Rubber Tip (one each)

Djembass Bracket

Wing Nut (one each)
Pedal Bracket

Wing Nut
Hex Nut

PJF-310R

PH-310FR
PRB310FR

see PC-800S

PSBC-HC

PJBS-LA350

PJBS-LB30

PPCBWA
PM8BPP

R-40
PDB-350
PM6WPP
PPB-350

PM8WPP
PHNS



Timbales

Elite Timbales

PTB-5145 | A Timbales Head (14" XXXX
Timbales Head (15") XXXX

B  Hoop (14") XXXX

Hoop (15") XXXX

C Tension Bolt (one each) XXXX

D Tension Nut (one each) XXXX

E  Cowbell Mounting Bracket — xxxx
Assy. Complete

F Stand PT-900WP
Primero Pro Timbales
PTS-1415DX B A r A Timbales Head (14") BA-0314
Timbales Head (15") BA-0315
B  Hoop (14") PR14DX
Hoop (15") PR15DX

C Tension Bolt (one each) PL1415

D  Hex Nut (one each) PHNS8

E  Cowbell Mounting Bracket
Assy. Complete PCM900W

F  Stand PT-900W




Timbales

Primero Timbales
PTS-5134

13" Timbale w/mounting clamp
PTS-1336

17-

A Timbales Head (13")
Timbales Head (14")

B  Hoop (13")
Hoop (14")

C Tension Bolt (one each)
D  Lug (one each)

E Stand

Head (13")

Hoop (13")

Mounting Bracket

A

B

C Tension Bolt (one each)
D

D-1 Wing Bolt

E

PPS-36

BD-0113
BD-0114

XXXX
XXXX

T-060/6
RL-10

PT-500

BA-033
SH-1306
T-060/6
PTS-1336
PM8BPP

see PPS-36



Timbales

Flat Timbale
PTB-3131/ PTE-313I

Batas

m O O W >

Head (13")

Hoop

Tension Bolt (one each)

Lug (one each)

ISS Mount

BA-0113
SH-1306
T-055/6
RL-10

I1S-1216SL/C

Elite Batas

PBA-50 / PBA-60 / PBA-70

A

B

Oconcolo Head (small)
Oconcolo Head (large)

Itoele Head (small)
Itoele Head (large)

lya Head (small)
lya Head (large)

Oconcolo Rim (small)
Oconcolo Rim (large)

Itoele Rim (small)
Itoele Rim (large)

lya Rim (small)
lya Rim (large)

Tension Rod (one each)

Tuning Plate
(one each)

PHBAS0SW
PHBAS0LW

PHBAGOSW
PHBAGOLW

PHBA70SW
PHBA70LW

PRBA50SW
PRBAS0LW

PRBAGOSW
PRBAGOLW

PRBA70SW
PRBA70LW

PL100BA

PTPO1DW



Elite Box Cajon

PBC-503

Primero Box Cajon

PBC-507

Jingle Cajon

PCJ-629

C :
D —
E—\g—‘*.: :

o O w >

Front Plate

Rubber Tip (one each)

Front Plate

Rubber Tip (one each)

Front Plate
Rubber Tip (one each)
Wing Nut (one each)

Platinella Jingle
(one pair)

Tambourine Jingle
(one pair)

PBC503FP

PBC503RT

PBCS507FP

PBC507RT

PCJ629FP
PCJ629RT

PM8WPP

PCJ629PS

PCJ629TS



Cowbell Accessories

Foot Pedal Bracket
PPS-20 / PPS-20L

A "L"Rod (PPS-20) PPS20LR
"L" Rod (PPS-20L) PPS20LLR
B Wing Bolt PM8BPP
C  Wing Nut w/Eye Bolt
(one set) PPCBWA
D  Spike w/Rubber Tip PPS20SPK
Stix-Free
PPS-10/PPS-11 A Wing Bolt PM8BPP
. B Wood Beater PPS1011WB
A— - i
Cowbell Stacker
PCS-10 A Wing Nut w/Eye Bolt PPCBWA
(one set)

-20-



Accessories

Snare Rake
PSA-41

Stix-Free Triangle Holder
PPS-12T

Jingle Clamp, Jingle Ring
PJC-10SH, PJH-10SH

Wing Nut (one each)
"J" Hook

Wing Bolt

Wing Nut (one each)

Wing Nut w/Eye Bolt
(one set)

Brass Beater (one each)

Wing Nut (one each)

Wing Bolt

PM8WPP

PB8B9BDSH

PM8BPP

PM8WPP

PPCBWA

PPS12TBB

PM8WPP

PM8BPP



TomBourine & Tambourine

TomBourine

PTB-06 / PTB-08 / PTB-10 A Head (PTB-06)
Head (PTB-08)
Head (PTB-10)

B Rim (PTB-06)
Rim (PTB-08)
Rim (PTB-10)
C  Tuning Hook (one each)
D  Tuning Nut (one each)
E  Bracket Complete
(PTB-06/08)
Bracket Complete
(PTB-10)

F  Wing Nut

Tambourine

PTM-50BHR/PTM-50SHR
PTM-10GH/PTM-10SH

A Quick Mount Bracket,
Complete

A=

Wing Nut

_29.

BA-0306
BA-0308
BA-0310
PRTB-06
PRTB-08
PRTB-10
PTBTH

PTBTN

PTBO608BR

PTB10BR

PM8WPP

PTM10SBR

PM8WPP



Brazilian Percussion

Repinique
PBR-10/PBR-12 A Head (PBR-10, one each) PBR10H
Head (PBR-12, one each) PBR12H

B Rim (PBR-10, Top Side) PBR10R
Rim (PBR-12, Top Side) PBR12R

C Rim (PBR-10, Bottom Side) xxxx
Rim (PBR-12, Bottom Side) xxxx

D  Tuning Nut
(Batter Side, one each) PTBTN

E  Cap Nut
(Bottom Side, one each) PTBTNB

F  Tuning Post (one each)

(for PBR-10) PBR-10P
(for PBR-12) PBR-12P
G  Shoulder Strap PSTR10
Cuica
PBC-80 A Head PBC80H
B Rim PBC80R
C  Tuning Nut (one each) PTBTN

D  Tuning Post (one each) PBC80TP

Pandeiro
PBP-510/PBP-612 A Head (PBP-510) PBP510H
Head (PBP-612) PBP612H
B Rim (PBP-510) PBP510R
Rim (PBP-612) PBP612R
C  Tuning Nut (one each) PTBTN

D  Tuning Hook (one each) PTBTH

E Carrying Bag (PBP-510) PBPS510BAG
Carrying Bag (PBP-612) PBPS612BAG




Brazilian Percussion

Pandanza

PDZ-510

Tamborim
PBT-60

Caixa
PBCX-1204

o O w >

o O w >» m

o O W

m

Head

Rim

Tuning Nut (one each)
Tuning Hook (one each)

Agogo Bell

Head
Rim
Tuning Nut (one each)

Tuning Hook (one each)

Head (Batter Side)
Rim (Batter Side)
Head (Snare Side)
Rim (Snare Side)

Tuning Nut
(Batter Side, one each)

Tuning Post (one each)

Cap Nut
(Snare Side, one each)

Snare Wire w/Straps
Strainer, Complete

Shoulder Strap

PDZ510H
PDZ510R
PTBTN
PTBTH

PDZ510AB

PBT60H
PBT60R
PTBTN

PTBTH

BA-0112
PBCX1204RB
SA-0312

PBCX1204RS

PTBTN

PBCX1204TP

PTBTNB
S12MQ
PSRO1

PSTR10



Brazilian Percussion

Surdo
PBS-1822 / PBS-2222

Legs & Bass Drum Adaptor Kit for Surdo
PBS-30BD

w

D C

m O O W

-25-

Head (PBS-1822)
Head (PBS-2222)

Rim (PBS-1822, Top Side)
Rim (PBS-2222, Top Side)
Rim

(PBS-1288, Bottom Side)
Rim

(PBS-2222, Bottom Side)

Tuning Nut
(Batter Side, one each)

Cap Nut
(Bottom Side, one each)

Tuning Post (one each)

Shoulder Strap

Adapter Assy. Complete
(one each)

Wing Nut (one each)
Wing Nut (one each)
"J" Hook (one each)

Rubber Tip (one each)

PHBS18
PHBS22

PBR18T

PBR22T

PBR18B

PBR22B

PTBTN

PTBTNB

PBS22

PSTR10

PBS30BDLA

PM8WPP

PM8WPP

PBS30BDJH

R-40



Stands

Quick Release Multi Stand
PC-1000QRS

Conga Kick Stand
PC-2000

B

m O O W >

o O wWw >

m

Mounting Bracket Assy.
Rubber Spacer Block
Adjustment Knob
Release Knob

Stabilizer Leg
(one each)

Rubber Stopper Bracket
(one each)

Wing Bolt (one each)
Wing Bolt (one each)

Rubber Foot (one each)

Conga Shell Gripper
Wing Bolt (one each)
Wing Bolt (one each)
Wing Bolt (one each)

Rubber Foot (one each)

PC1000MB

PC1000SB

PC1000AK

PRK950TW

PC1000SL

PRSO01PC

PM8BPP

PM8BPP

PCRF

PC2000SG

PM8BPP

PM8BPP

PM8BPP

PCRF



Stands

Quick Release Double Conga Stand
PC-3000TW

All Fit Conga Stand
PC-900

o O w >

Upper Tube
Rubber Spacer Block
Stop Lock Complete

Stabilizer Leg
(one each)

Wing Bolt (one each)
Rubber Foot (one each)

Carrying Case

Adjustment Strap

Protection Rubber Tip
(one each)

Wing Bolt (one each)
Wing Bolt (one each)

Rubber Foot (one each)

PC3000BH

PC3000SB

PC3000SL

XXXX

PM8BPP

PCRF

PSC1000

PSTRO1PC

PRCO6PC

PM8BPP

PM8BPP

PCRF



Stands

Hide-Away Djembe Stand
PHD-1000

Djembe Stand
PC-800
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Djembe Fastening
Strap Set (one pair)

Handle Protection Rubber

Djembe Mounting
Bracket Assy.

Wing Bolt (one each)

Protection Rubber Tip
(one each)

Rubber Foot (one each)

Djembe Fastening Strap
Support Boom Arm Assy.
Wing Bolt

Stop Lock Complete
Wing Nut

Wing Bolt

Rubber Foot (one each)

PHD1000ST/2

PHD1000HPR

PHD1000MB

PM8BPP

PRCO6PC

PCRFS

PSTR1PB
PC80
PM8BPP
PC3000SL
PM8WPP
PM8BPP

PCRFS



Stands

Tilting Bongo Stand
PB-900W

Light Weight Bongo Stand

PB-700

_20-

o O w

m

m O O @

Tn

Bongo Mounting Assy.

Lug Socket Assy.
(one each)

Wing Bolt
Wing Nut (one each)
Stop Lock Complete
Wing Nut
Wing Bolt

Rubber Foot (one each)

Upper Section Assy.
Complete

"L" Hook
Wing Nut
Wing Nut
Stop Lock Complete
Wing Nut
Wing Bolt

Rubber Foot (one each)

PB900BM

PPB09BS

PM8BPP

PM8WPP

PC3000SL

PM8WPP

PM8BPP

PCRF

PB700BH

PPB90C

PM8WPP

PM8WPP

PC3000SL

PM8WPP

PM8BPP

PCRFS



Trap Table

Trap Table
PTT-1824 A Table Top ONLY
B  Stop Lock Complete
C  Wing Nut
D  Wing Bolt
E

Rubber Foot (one each)

Trap Table Rack

PTR-1824 A Angled Post

(one each)

B  Straight Post
(one each)

C Post Attachment
(one each)

D  Wing Bolt (one each)
E  Support Basket Complete
F  Rubber Foot (one each)

G  Wing Bolt (one each)

Trap Table Single Post Adaptor

PTR-1824RC3 A Straight Post

B Wing Nut w/Eye Bolt
(one set)

C Wing Bolt

-30-

PTT1824TT

PC3000SL

PM8WPP

PM8BPP

PCRFS

PTR1824RC4

PTR1824RC5

PTR1824RC6

PM8BPP

PTR1824SB

PCRFS

PM8BPP

PTR1824RC5

PPCBWA

PM8BPP



Holders

Adjustable Holder

PPS-37 A "L"Post PPS37L
B  Handle Bolt PPS37HB
C  Wing Nut PM8WPP
D  Hex Nut PHN8

Heavy-Duty Angled Clamp

PPS-36 A Angled Single Post PPS36P
B Wing Nut PM8WPP
C  Wing Nut PM8WPP
D  Hex Nut PHN8

Lug Mount Holder

PPS-40 A Z-Rod Post PPS40Z
B Wing Nut PM8WPP
C  "J"Hook PPS30BDJH
D  Wing Nut w/Eye Bolt PPCBWA

(one set)




Holders

Cowbell Holder

PPS-52 A Straight Post (one each) PTR1824RC5
B  Z-Rod Post (one each) PPS-40z
C  Wing Nut w/Eye Bolt
(one set) PPCBWA
D  Wing Nut PM8WPP
E  Hex Nut PHNS8
Windchime Holder
PWH-20 A Mounting Post PWH20MP
ﬂw B B Wing Nut w/Washers PM8WPPW
C  Wing Nut (one each) PM8WPP
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